GAME #1 - POOL A GAME 1

15/06/2025 11:20:00, NR. 1

(0 Points, 2 Fouls) Kraslavas Bulli (1)
VS
Adazi (10) (17 Points, 0 Fouls)

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total
PAVLUKEVICS, Armins 20 0 0 0 0 ABOLINS, Haralds 22 9 0 1 10
STIGEVICS, Raitis 7 0 0 0 0 FERSTERS, Kriss 77 2 0 0 2
LIPSANS, Deivids 9 0 0 0 0 PLUMITE, Karlis 20 1 1 0 3
LUKSA, Emils 1 0 0 0 0 NEIMANIS, Matiss 35 2 0 0 2

GAME #2 - POOL A GAME 2

15/06/2025 11:20:00, NR. 2

(4 Points, 2 Fouls) Pagalms Elite-2 (8)
VS
Pardaugava for Gold (9) (21 Points, 2 Fouls)

Player No Ipts 2pts FT  Total Player No Ipts  2pts Total
MEIERS-MEIRIS, Patriks 24 3 0 0 3 PLESAUNIEKS, Krisjanis 50 5 0 5
EDULIS-EDOLIS, Ritvars 3 0 0 0 0 OZOLINS, Kriss 48 1 0 2
TITOVS, Artemijs 0 1 0 0 1 MEDINS, Emils 0 2 0 2
BEDIKIS, Ricards 17 0 0 0 0 GARDA, Raimonds 2 0 6 12

GAME #4 - POOL B GAME 1

15/06/2025 11:30:00, NR. 1

(14 Points, 0 Fouls) Kebabgdaji (2)

Daugavpils (11) (3 Points, 1 Fouls)
Player No I1pts 2pts FT  Total Player No 1pts  2pts Total
GORBUNOVS, Eduards 7 3 1 0 5 JURCENKO, Davids 6 0 0 0
GARDA, Jekabs 5 1 0 0 1 STRODS, Deivids 13 0 1 2
ZIDELUNS, Ralfs 15 6 1 0 8 DUBOVSKIS, Ignatijs 15 1 0 1
ANZANS, Oskars 2 0 0 0 0 NUZNOVS, Glebs 2 0 0 0



Player

VAIDERS, Reinis
PASKEVICS, Mareks
PLOTINS, Davids

JEGOROVS, Renats

Player

MARKEVICS, Raivo
SKENSBERGS, Davis
SMIRNOVS, Roberts

ROZE, Roberts

Player

ABOLINS, Haralds
FERSTERS, Kriss
PLUMITE, Karlis

NEIMANIS, Matiss

32

32

34

24

22

77

20

35

1pts

1pts

1pts

GAME #7 - POOL C GAME 1

15/06/2025 11:40:00, NR. 1

(11 Points, 0 Fouls) Kruoslova (3)
Vs
BS Origo (13) (2 Points, 5 Fouls)

2pts FT  Total Player
0 1 2 KUKAINIS, Ridolfs
0 1 5 PENTJUSS, Gustavs
0 1 1 DARZINS, Sandis
1 0 3 BRANDULIS, Rolands

GAME #10 - POOL D GAME 1

15/06/2025 11:40:00, NR. 2

(14 Points, 2 Fouls) BK Oak/Bauska (4)
VS
OBS (12) (17 Points, 2 Fouls)

2pts FT  Total Player
0 1 3 MIHAILOVS, Timurs
0 0 1 LAGZDINS, Rigards
2 1 8 LUKASENOKS, Adrians
1 0 2 PURVINSKIS, Eduards

GAME #3 - POOL A GAME 3

15/06/2025 12:00:00, NR. 1

(6 Points, 3 Fouls) AdaZi (10)
VS
Pardaugava for Gold (9) (14 Points, 0 Fouls)

2pts  FT  Total Player

PLESAUNIEKS, Kri§janis

0 0 0 OZOLINS, Kriss
0 0 1 MEDINS, Emils
0 0 0 GARDA, Raimonds

13

24

14

88

16

10

22

19

50

48

1pts

1pts

1pts

2pts

2pts

2pts

Total

Total

12

Total



Player

PAVLUKEVICS, Armins
STIGEVICS, Raitis
LIPSANS, Deivids

LUKSA, Emils

Player

GORBUNOVS, Eduards
GARDA, Jekabs
ZIDELUNS, Ralfs

ANZANS, Oskars

Player
KREICBERGS, Niks
KATKEVICS, Edvards

ROTCENKOVS, Ritvars

GAME #4 - POOL A GAME 4

15/06/2025 12:00:00, NR. 2

(12 Points, 3 Fouls) Kraslavas Bulli (1)
Vs
Pagalms Elite-2 (8) (13 Points, 3 Fouls)

No. 1pts 2pts FT Total Player
20 1 4 0 9 MEIERS-MEIRIS, Patriks
7 1 0 0 1 EDULIS-EDOLIS, Ritvars
9 0 0 0 0 TITOVS, Artemijs
1 2 0 0 2 BEDIKIS, Ricards

GAME #6 - POOL B GAME 3

15/06/2025 12:20:00, NR. 1

(9 Points, 1 Fouls) Kebabedaji (2)
S
Jiarmala (7) (3 Points, 1 Fouls)

No. 1pts 2pts FT Total Player
7 1 0 0 1 TOMELLIS, Matiss
5 1 1 0 3 SAVICKIS, Gustavs
15 4 0 1 5 KL AVA, Kristians
2 0 0 0 0 STEINS, Henrijs

GAME #11 - POOL D GAME 2

15/06/2025 12:30:00, NR. 1

(5 Points, 1 Fouls) SnapTest.LV U13 (5)
VS
OBS (12) (15 Points, 0 Fouls)

No. 1pts 2pts FT Total Player
14 1 2 0 5 MIHAILOVS, Timurs
12 0 0 0 0 LAGZDINS, Rigards
1 0 0 0 0 LUKASENOKS, Adrians

PURVINSKIS, Eduards

17

10

21

14

16

1pts

1pts

1pts

2pts

2pts

2pts

FT

FT

FT

Total

Total

Total



Player

ZEPS, Kristens
BAKUROVS, Rinats
ARIKANS, Braiens

ZURAVLOVS, Aleksejs

Player
MEIERS-MEIRIS, Patriks
EDULIS-EDOLIS, Ritvars
TITOVS, Artemijs

BEDIKIS, Ricards

Player

PLESAUNIEKS, Krisjanis
OZOLINS, Kriss
MEDINS, Emils

GARDA, Raimonds

No. 1pts
29 2
69 1
39 3
10 4

No. 1pts
24 0

3 0
0 0
17 0

No. 1pts
50 2
48 1

0 4
2 3

GAME #8 - POOL C GAME 2

15/06/2025 12:30:00, NR. 2

(14 Points, 2 Fouls) Ezerzeme/Rézekne (6)

2pts

2pts

BS Origo (13) (2 Points, 0 Fouls)

FT  Total
0 2
0 3
0 3
0 6

Player

KUKAINIS, Riidolfs
PENTJUSS, Gustavs
DARZINS, Sandis

BRANDULIS, Rolands

GAME #5 - POOL A GAME 5

15/06/2025 13:25:00, NR. 1

(2 Points, 2 Fouls) Pagalms Elite-2 (8)

Adazi (10) (10 Points, 4 Fouls)

FT  Total
1 1
0 0
1 1
0 0

Player

ABOLINS, Haralds
FERSTERS, Kriss
PLUMITE, Karlis

NEIMANIS, Matiss

GAME #6 - POOL A GAME 6

15/06/2025 13:25:00, NR. 2

(13 Points, 1 Fouls) Pardaugava for Gold (9)

2pts

Kraslavas Bulli (1) (8 Points, 2 Fouls)

FT  Total
0 4
0 1
1 5
0 3

Player

PAVLUKEVICS, Armins
STIGEVICS, Raitis
LIPSANS, Deivids

LUKSA, Emils

13

24

14

88

22

77

20

35

1pts

1pts

1pts

2pts

2pts

2pts

Total

Total

Total



GAME #5 - POOL B GAME 2

15/06/2025 13:35:00, NR. 1

(12 Points, 0 Fouls) Jiirmala (7)
VS
Daugavpils (11) (5 Points, 0 Fouls)

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total
TOMELIS, Matiss 10 1 0 0 1 JURCENKO, Davids 6 1 1 0 3
SAVICKIS, Gustavs 21 0 2 0 4 STRODS, Deivids 13 1 0 0 1
KLAVA, Kristians 14 1 0 0 1 DUBOVSKIS, Ignatijs 15 1 0 0 1
STEINS, Henrijs 16 6 0 0 6 NUZNOVS, Glebs 2 0 0 0 0

GAME #9 - POOL C GAME 3

15/06/2025 14:00:00, NR. 1

(12 Points, 4 Fouls) Kruoslova (3)
VS
Ezerzeme/Rézekne (6) (13 Points, 2 Fouls)

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total
VAIDERS, Reinis 3 0 0 0 0 ZEPS, Kristens 29 3 0 0 3
PASKEVICS, Mareks 9 2 2 0 6 BAKUROVS, Rinats 69 4 0 1 5
PLOTINS, Davids 32 0 1 0 2 ARIKANS, Braiens 39 3 0 1 4
JEGOROVS, Renats 6 1 1 1 4 ZURAVLOVS, Aleksejs 10 1 0 0 1

GAME #12 - POOL D GAME 3

15/06/2025 14:00:00, NR. 2

(15 Points, 1 Fouls) BK Oak/Bauska (4)
VS
SnapTest.LV U13 (5) (10 Points, 1 Fouls)

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total Player No. 1Ipts 2pts FT Total
MARKEVICS, Raivo 32 3 0 0 3 KREICBERGS, Niks 14 1 2 0 5
SKENSBERGS, Davis 34 1 0 0 1 KATKEVICS, Edvards 12 1 0 0 1
SMIRNOVS, Roberts 1 3 0 0 3 ROTCENKOVS, Ritvars 1 0 2 0 4

ROZE, Roberts 24 5 1 1 8



Player

VAIDERS, Reinis
PASKEVICS, Mareks
PLOTINS, Davids

JEGOROVS, Renats

Player

TOMELIS, Matiss
SAVICKIS, Gustavs
KL AVA, Kristians

STEINS, Henrijs

Player
MIHAILOVS, Timurs

LAGZDINS, Rigards

LUKASENOKS, Adrians

PURVINSKIS, Eduards

GAME #2 - LAST 16 GAME 2

15/06/2025 15:00:00, NR. 1

(16 Points, 3 Fouls) Kruoslova (3)
Vs
SnapTest.LV U13 (5) (8 Points, 3 Fouls)

No. 1pts 2pts FT Total Player
3 1 0 0 1 KREICBERGS, Niks
9 3 1 0 5 KATKEVICS, Edvards
32 1 0 0 1 ROTCENKOVS, Ritvars
6 1 4 0 9

GAME #3 - LAST 16 GAME 3

15/06/2025 15:00:00, NR. 2

(13 Points, 0 Fouls) Jurmala (7)
S
Pagalms Elite-2 (8) (9 Points, 1 Fouls)

No. 1pts 2pts FT Total Player
10 1 0 0 1 MEIERS-MEIRIS, Patriks
21 2 0 1 3 EDULIS-EDOLIS, Ritvars
14 1 0 0 1 TITOVS, Artemijs
16 6 1 0 8 BEDIKIS, Ricards

GAME #4 - LAST 16 GAME 4

15/06/2025 15:10:00, NR. 2

(15 Points, 0 Fouls) OBS (12)
VS
Kraslavas Bulli (1) (5 Points, 3 Fouls)

No. 1pts 2pts FT Total Player
16 3 0 0 3 PAVLUKEVICS, Armins
10 0 2 0 4 STIGEVICS, Raitis
22 2 0 0 2 LIPSANS, Deivids
19 6 0 0 6 LUKSA, Emils

14

12

17

1pts

1pts

1pts

2pts

2pts

2pts

Total

Total

Total



Player

ABOLINS, Haralds
FERSTERS, Kriss
PLUMITE, Karlis

NEIMANIS, Matiss

Player

MARKEVICS, Raivo
SKENSBERGS, Davis
SMIRNOVS, Roberts

ROZE, Roberts

Player

PLESAUNIEKS, Krisjanis
OZOLINS, Kriss
MEDINS, Emils

GARDA, Raimonds

GAME #6 - LAST 16 GAME 6

15/06/2025 15:20:00, NR. 1

(15 Points, 1 Fouls) Adazi (10)
VS
Daugavpils (11) (8 Points, 1 Fouls)

No. 1pts 2pts FT Total Player
22 0 0 0 0 JURCENKO, Davids
77 4 0 1 5 STRODS, Deivids
20 4 0 0 4 DUBOVSKIS, Ignatijs
35 6 0 0 6 NUZNOVS, Glebs

GAME #7 - LAST 16 GAME 7

15/06/2025 15:20:00, NR. 2

(12 Points, 0 Fouls) BK Oak/Bauska (4)
S
BS Origo (13) (6 Points, 1 Fouls)

No. 1pts 2pts FT Total Player
32 3 0 0 3 KUKAINIS, Rudolfs
34 3 0 1 4 PENTJUSS, Gustavs
1 2 0 0 2 DARZINS, Sandis
24 1 1 0 3 BRANDULIS, Rolands

GAME #9 - QUARTER-FINAL GAME 1

15/06/2025 16:00:00, NR. 1

(11 Points, 2 Fouls) Pardaugava for Gold (9)
VS
Kruoslova (3) (8 Points, 1 Fouls)

No. 1pts 2pts FT Total Player
50 7 0 0 7 VAIDERS, Reinis
48 2 0 0 2 PASKEVICS, Mareks
0 0 0 0 0 PLOTINS, Davids
2 2 0 0 2 JEGOROVS, Renats

13

15

13

24

14

88

32

1pts

1pts

1pts

2pts

2pts

2pts

FT

FT

FT

Total

Total

Total



Player

TOMELIS, Matiss
SAVICKIS, Gustavs
KLAVA, Kristians

STEINS, Henrijs

Player

ZEPS, Kristens
BAKUROVS, Rinats
ARIKANS, Braiens

ZURAVLOVS, Aleksejs

Player

MARKEVICS, Raivo
SKENSBERGS, Davis
SMIRNOVS, Roberts

ROZE, Roberts

No.

10

21

14

16

29

69

39

10

32

34

24

1pts

1pts

1pts

GAME #10 - QUARTER-FINAL GAME 2

2pts

15/06/2025 16:00:00, NR. 2

(6 Points, 2 Fouls) Jurmala (7)

OBS (12) (9 Points, 2 Fouls)

FT  Total
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 6

Player

MIHAILOVS, Timurs
LAGZDINS, Ricards
LUKASENOKS, Adrians

PURVINSKIS, Eduards

GAME #11 - QUARTER-FINAL GAME 3

15/06/2025 16:10:00, NR. 1

(12 Points, 0 Fouls) Ezerzeme/Rézekne (6)

2pts

Adazi (10) (14 Points, 6 Fouls)

FT  Total
0 3
0 1
0 1
0 7

Player

ABOLINS, Haralds
FERSTERS, Kriss
PLUMITE, Karlis

NEIMANIS, Matiss

GAME #12 - QUARTER-FINAL GAME 4

2pts

15/06/2025 16:10:00, NR. 2

(13 Points, 2 Fouls) BK Oak/Bauska (4)

Kebabedaji (2) (15 Points, 3 Fouls)

FT  Total
0 3
0 1
0 3
0 6

Player

GORBUNOVS, Eduards
GARDA, Jekabs
ZIDELUNS, Ralfs

ANZANS, Oskars

16

10

22

19

22

77

20

35

1pts

1pts

1pts

2pts

2pts

2pts

FT

FT

FT

Total

Total

10

Total



Player

PLESAUNIEKS, Krigjanis
OZOLINS, Kriss
MEDINS, Emils

GARDA, Raimonds

Player

ABOLINS, Haralds
FERSTERS, Kriss
PLUMITE, Karlis

NEIMANIS, Matiss

Player

PLESAUNIEKS, Krisjanis
OZOLINS, Kriss
MEDINS, Emils

GARDA, Raimonds

GAME #13 - SEMI-FINAL GAME 1

15/06/2025 16:40:00, NR. 1

(12 Points, 0 Fouls) Pardaugava for Gold (9)
VS
OBS (12) (4 Points, 2 Fouls)

No. 1pts 2pts FT Total Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total
50 5 0 1 6 MIHAILOVS, Timurs 16 0 2 0 4
48 0 0 0 0 LAGZDINS, Rigards 10 0 0 0 0

0 3 0 0 3 LUKASENOKS, Adrians 22 0 0 0 0
2 1 1 0 3 PURVINSKIS, Eduards 19 0 0 0 0

GAME #14 - SEMI-FINAL GAME 2

15/06/2025 16:40:00, NR. 2

(10 Points, 6 Fouls) Adazi (10)
VS
Kebabedaji (2) (9 Points, 2 Fouls)

No. 1pts 2pts FT Total Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total
22 0 0 0 0 GORBUNOVS, Eduards 7 0 0 0 0
77 1 1 0 3 GARDA, Jekabs 5 3 1 0 5
20 4 1 0 6 ZIDELUNS, Ralfs 15 2 1 0 4
35 1 0 0 1 ANZANS, Oskars 2 0 0 0 0

GAME #15 - FINAL

15/06/2025 17:10:00, NR. 1

(11 Points, 1 Fouls) Pardaugava for Gold (9)
VS
Adazi (10) (6 Points, 2 Fouls)

No. 1pts 2pts FT Total Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total
50 5 0 1 6 ABOLINS, Haralds 22 0 0 0 0
48 1 1 0 3 FERSTERS, Kriss 77 1 0 0 1

0 1 0 1 2 PLUMITE, Karlis 20 0 2 0 4
2 0 0 0 0 NEIMANIS, Matiss 35 1 0 0 1



Player

MIHAILOVS, Timurs
LAGZDINS, Ricards
LUKASENOKS, Adrians

PURVINSKIS, Eduards

GAME #1 - 3RD PLACE GAME

15/06/2025 17:10:00, NR. 2

(9 Points, 5 Fouls) OBS (12)
VS
Kebabedaji (2) (7 Points, 3 Fouls)

No. 1pts 2pts FT Total Player
16 3 0 1 4 GORBUNOVS, Eduards
10 1 0 0 1 GARDA, Jekabs
22 0 0 0 0 ZIDELUNS, Ralfs
19 4 0 0 4 ANZANS, Oskars

No. 1pts
7 3
5 1
15 0
2 0

2pts

FT

Total



